## **SPONSORSHIP**





Saturday, May 18, 2024

PORSCHE MUSEUM & EXPERIENCE CENTER

One Porsche Drive, Atlanta, GA 30354

6:00pm - 10:00pm



## About Georgia Trauma Foundation

Georgia Trauma Foundation is a champion for the state's trauma system. We are passionate about saving lives because we know that, as the number one killer of people under 45, trauma is a major threat to our health and well-being. That's why, since 2013, we have been working to make Georgia safer and more ready to treat trauma. We do this by providing resources to help ensure all Georgians have access to quality trauma care when they need it.

Who Benefits?

We all Do

Every Georgian, at some point, could come face-to-face with trauma. It is not a question of IF you will experience trauma but WHEN. Motor Vehicle Crash. Serious Fall. Sports Injury. ATV Accident. Intentional Injury. It does not matter who you are or what you do, it could happen to you, someone you know, or someone you care about. That's why Georgia Trauma Foundation is here to help. We're dedicated to elevating the standard of care, so that when trauma strikes, you can get the best care possible. Your support helps us to sustain and enhance the delivery of trauma care services, touching lives across Georgia in their most critical moments.

## The Event

Raising money and awareness to address the needs of Georgia's trauma system





## The Porsche Experience

Don't miss this exclusive opportunity to experience the exhilaration of Porsche's engineering excellence while supporting a vital cause. You will be treated to delicious food and drinks, while also getting to explore the Porsche Museum's fascinating exhibits. Then, buckle up for a thrilling ride with a professional driver as you immerse yourself in the ultimate, adrenaline-pumping, sports car experience. You will also have the chance to win amazing travel packages in our silent auction.

The evening's immersion experience continues as guests will be part of the program and a trauma care simulation. The simulation will show the readiness required by healthcare teams when the call comes in to treat a trauma patient. After a short program, we will end the night with music and dancing.

By sponsoring this event, you will show your commitment to improving the quality and accessibility of care for the thousands of Georgians affected annually by traumatic injuries. You will also benefit from the visibility and recognition of your organization among a highly engaged and influential audience.

## Spansarship Levels

Every individual in Georgia deserves access to quality, medical care in times of crisis.

Unfortunately, this is not a reality for everyone.

You can make a difference by supporting this event and helping us improve trauma care in the state. By becoming a sponsor, you will be part of a movement that saves lives and makes Georgia a safer place for everyone.





### Welocity Wisionary Sponsor - \$20,000

- Program Participation Opportunity
- Emcee Recognition at the Event
- · Featured name/logo recognition in all event marketing materials
- Two tables (Priority Seating)
- Special recognition in event program
- Prominent recognition on the Georgia Trauma Foundation's website for 12 months
- Invitations to the Sponsor Porsche Demonstration Laps and Cocktail Hour, a special recognition party for our top donors

#### Circuit Champion Sponsor - \$10,000

- Name/logo recognition in all event marketing materials
- One table (Premier Seating)
- Prominent recognition on the Georgia Trauma Foundation's website for 12 months
- Invitations to the Sponsor Porsche Demonstration Laps and Cocktail Hour, a special recognition party for our top donors

#### Pace Pioneer Sponsor - \$5,000

- · Six seats at Event
- Special recognition in event program
- Prominent recognition on the Georgia Trauma Foundation's website for 12 months
- · Invitations to the Sponsor Porsche Demonstration Laps and Cocktail Hour, a special recognition party for our top donors

#### Trauma Trailblazer Sponsor - \$2,500

- Four seats at Event
- · Special recognition in event program
- Prominent recognition on the Georgia Trauma Foundation's website for 12 months
- Invitations to the Sponsor Porsche Demonstration Laps and Cocktail Hour, a special recognition party for our top donors



Additional Tables Available -\$2.000

Sponsor Name:

# Sponsorship Commitment Form GEORGIA OUNDATOR TRAUMA



(as it should appear in the event pro	gram)	
Address:		
Contact Name:		
Phone:	Email:	
	Sponsorsh	rip Levels
Velocity Visionary - \$	20,000	Pace Pioneer - \$5,000
Circuit Champion - \$1	0,000	Trauma Trailblazer - \$2,500
	General Dona	tion - Any Amount
Donation Enclosed - \$		Information Charge my credit card for - \$
Visa/Amex/Mastercard:		Exp. Date:
Name on Card:		Security Code:

Please make checks payable to Georgia Trauma Foundation and mail to: Georgia Trauma Foundation 8491 Hospital Drive, #419 Douglasville, GA 30134

For more information, contact Cheryle Ward: cheryle@georgiatraumafoundation.org





